11900

12-15-1998

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	100922480	IIS Dept of Comm	
To the Honorable Commissioner copy thereof.	of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents	or
1. Name of conveying party(ies	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	PT0
JOHAN S. VAN DEN BRINK		Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION	<u>-</u> 2

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or		
I. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHAN S. VAN DEN BRINK PAULUS J.M. FOLKERS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	09/20		
5. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execution Date: NOVEMBER 12, 1998 NOVEMBER 16, 1998	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new is NOVERMBER 12. 1998 AND NOVEMBER 16. 1998.	w application, the execution date of the application,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Additional no	umbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corp.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account		
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270		
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
P. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached		
Dwight H. Renfrew, Jr., Reg., 38,594	Stoneture Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

S:\DR\MD04DRA0.DS0

09206437 00000024 141270 12/15/1998 SBURNS

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHN 16.649

assign to U.S. Phil of Delaware, whos successors and assign	lips Corporation (herse business address gns, the application for	f which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a einafter "Assignee") a corporation exist is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, Network an object by means of magnetic resorts.	ting under the laws of the State w York, N.Y. 10020-1104, its rements in a
☐ is Serial No	me/us on filed	filed	•••
reissues, continuation Trademarks to issue entire interest and continuation or its representative sign all lawful paper generally do every enforce proper protests.	ons and extensions all Patents on said is covenant that I have as any facts known to the ers, execute all divisions thing possible to aid ection for said inventions.		e Commissioner of Patents and said Assignee as assignee of the l communicate to said Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, ons, make all rightful oaths and s and nominees, to obtain and
		Johan S. VAN DEN BRINK	
November 12. 19	(sign name here)	Suanden	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johan S. VAN DEN BRINK	
November 16, 19	(sign name here) 98	A Jothin	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Paulus J.M. FOLKERS	
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0211